
   Lake Forest Learning Online    
We want to welcome students and parents to learning online at Lake Forest Elementary. 

Please visit your child’s Canvas homepage with them to see announcements and any other 

pertinent information regarding your child’s online learning experience. Teachers will be 

available via Canvas during designated office hours to assist you with any questions on 

activities and assigned lessons. 

 

Lake Forest Office Hours for all teachers  

for Mar. 30-Apr. 15 

9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
If you need to contact Administration, Support staff, ESE provider, office manager or 

registrar, please use the following email addresses as point of contact. 

Sharon Boyd 

Principal 
sharon.boyd@browardschools.com 9:00-1:00 

Cristina Rodriguez 

Assistant Principal 

cristinarodriguez-

torres@browardschools.com 
9:00-1:00 

Lori Sparks 

Math Coach 
lori.sparks@browardschools.com 9:00-12:00 

Stephanie Turturro 

Reading Coach 
stephanie.turturro@browardschools.com 9:00-12:00 

Ruth Griffith 

Science Coach 
ruth.griffith@browardschools.com 9:00-12:00 

Sigried Palau 

Guidance Counselor 
sigried.palau@browardschools.com 9:00-12:00 

Kim Lloyd 

ESE Specialist 
kimberly.lloyd@browardschools.com 9:00-12:00 

Simone Sandoval 

Autism Coach 
simone.sandoval@browardschools.com 9:00-12:00 

Rebecca Knapp 

Office Manager 
rebecca.knapp@browardschools.com 9:00-12:00 

Maria Cabrera 

Registrations 
maria.cabrera@browardschools.com 9:00-12:00 

Paola Asensio 

School Social Worker 
paola.asensio@browardschools.com Email 

Annie Bensuaski 

School Psychologist 
anna.bensuaski@browardschools.com Email 

 

 Beginning Monday March 30, 2020 Instruction continues online. 

* Students report to class by clicking on the Canvas tile on Launch Pad.  

  * Directions, including when the teacher will be online, will be in the Canvas 

     Classroom.  

  * Students should log in to Canvas daily, Monday through Friday, to stay 

     current with assignments and lessons assigned by their teacher. 

 

 All communication regarding live sessions and/or instructional assignments will be 

communicated by teachers via Canvas. 

 

 Students should use i-Ready daily for at least 20 minutes a day and pass 2 or more 

lessons per week with a 70% or above in Reading and Math. 

 

 These times are subject to change based on parent and/or teacher need. 
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